Form **PTO-1595** R (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	3/00/
Tab settings     Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CAN FULL CAMPON INC.	Name: <b>842 442 ONTRAZO LIMITED</b>
CMA. GUY L. CHARBONNERY)	Internal Address: 1200 WALDEN CAPILE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes Mo	UNT #79 MISSISSAUGA ONTARTO
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA LST-479
Assignment	Street Address: 1200 WALDEN CIRCLE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	HUIT \$73 (AS ABOVE)
□ Other	
	Pav. City: MISSISSAUGA State: ONX Zip: LSU-479
Execution Data	Gity Market 210.
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 477477 45 139,666
Additional numbers attached?   Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40°45.
Name: ALAN H. BOWLER	
Internal Address: 1200 WALDEN CARLE,	Enclosed
UNITHTS, MISSISSAUGA, ENT.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CLANADA) - LOJ-4Jq	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1200 WALDEN CROLE HAIT	#
Sileet Address	
Davi	9 3
PROU. City: <u>M/55/55AU64</u> State: ONT. Zip: <u>15J-419</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
BANADA	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
ALAN H. BOWLER	Man Souter Hema 10/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 INCLUDING #	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>45.</u>

06/25/2002 ANNED1 00000154 5139666

01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0095** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we Guy L. Charbonneau and Alan H. Bowler are joint inventors of the invention and whereas Domotechnica Canada Inc, operated and controlled by Mr. Guy L. Charbonneau, is current Assignee of the following US Patent:

U.S Patent Number - Utility # 5,139,666

WHEREAS, 8,424,442 Ontario Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada hereinafter refered to as "Corporation" is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patents which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFOR, To All Whom It May Concern. Be It Known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have jointly and severally sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do jointly and severally sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents of the Unilted States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrilal Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patents that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letter Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the 10th day of 2002

Guy L. Charbonneau (Domotechnica Canada Inc.)

Alan H. Bowler (842,442 Ontario Limited)

Olan Sauler

witness; Diane Charlonneau June 10, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/19/2002 REEL: 013011 FRAME: 0096